

7 CS 86/25 SMT RUKSHAR
ANSARI Vs. MR TASLEEM

19.03.2025

Present : Sh. Javed Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

File is taken up at 11.00am, on the request of Sh. Ahmad that his mother is hospitalized.

Let notice of suit and application, be issued to the defendant/(s) on PF/RC, copies, dasti, also address form in terms of provisions of Order 6 rule 14-A CPC, for **17.07.2025**. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.03.2025