

8 CS86/25

SMT RUKSHAR ANSARI Vs. MR TASLEEM

13.10.2025

Pr. Sh. Javed Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Nikita, Ld. Counsel for defendants (through VC).

Written Statement has already been filed. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not been supplied with the copy of the Written Statement. Same be supplied today itself against acknowledgement. Replication be filed within 30 days thereafter.

Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues on **25.11.2025**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.10.2025