

8 CS 86/25

SMT RUKSHAR ANSARI Vs. MR TASLEEM

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Javed Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Mayank Saraswat, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the plaintiff. Affidavit of Admission/ denial filed. Another application u/s 151 CPC alongwith replication filed by the plaintiff.

Perusal of record reveals that in para no. 21 of the plaint, wherein the valuation of the suit has been mentioned, there is no disclosure as to valuation of the instant suit for the different reliefs claimed for the purpose of jurisdiction. Plaintiff shall make necessary amendments in the valuation clause of the plaint by filing an appropriate application on record with advance copy to the opposite side.

Reply be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Ahlmad is directed to register the aforesaid applications separately.

Renotify the matter for completion of pleadings in the main suit as well as in the pending applications and arguments on **01.06.2026**.

**(SHUCHI LALER)**  
District Judge-02 (East),  
Karkardooma Courts/04.04.2026